Table of Principal Celebrations
of the Liturgical Year

Year

2022
2023
2024

2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

2030
2031
2032
2033
2034

2035
2036
2037
2038
2039

2040
2041
2042
2043
2044

2045
2046
2047
2048
2049

2050
2051
2052
2053
2054

2055
2056
2057
2058
2059

2060

LECTIONARY CYCLE
Sunday Weekday

C
A
B

W > 0w > O=»>0Ow >0 w0 W > 0w > O=»>0Ow >0 w0

>0 w0

o~}

II

I

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

Ash
Wednesday

2 Mar
22 Feb
14 Feb

5 Mar
18 Feb
10 Feb
1 Mar
14 Feb

6 Mar
26 Feb
11 Feb
2 Mar
22 Feb

7 Feb
27 Feb
18 Feb
10 Mar
23 Feb

15 Feb
6 Mar
19 Feb
11 Feb
2 Mar

22 Feb
7 Feb
27 Feb
19 Feb
3 Mar

23 Feb
15 Feb
6 Mar
19 Feb
11 Feb

3 Mar
16 Feb
7 Mar
27 Feb
12 Feb

3 Mar

Easter

17 Apr
9 Apr
31 Mar

20 Apr
5 Apr
28 Mar
16 Apr
1 Apr

21 Apr
13 Apr
28 Mar
17 Apr
9 Apr

25 Mar
13 Apr
5 Apr
25 Apr
10 Apr

1 Apr

21 Apr
6 Apr
29 Mar
17 Apr

9 Apr
25 Mar
14 Apr

5 Apr
18 Apr

10 Apr
2 Apr
21 Apr
6 Apr
29 Mar

18 Apr
2 Apr
22 Apr
14 Apr
30 Mar

18 Apr

Ascension
of the Lord

26 May
18 May
9 May

29 May
14 May
6 May
25 May
10 May

30 May
22 May
6 May
26 May
18 May

3 May
22 May
14 May
3 June
19 May

10 May
30 May
15 May
7 May
26 May

18 May
3 May
23 May
14 May
27 May

19 May
11 May
30 May
15 May
7 May

27 May
11 May
31 May
23 May
8 May

27 May

Pentecost

5 June
28 May
19 May

8 June
24 May
16 May
4 June
20 May

9 June
1 June
16 May
5 June
28 May

13 May
1 June
24 May
13 June
29 May

20 May
9 June
25 May
17 May
5 June

28 May
13 May
2 June
24 May
6 June

29 May
21 May
9 June
25 May
17 May

6 June
21 May
10 June
2 June
18 May

6 June

Body and Blood
of Christ

19 June
11 June
2 June

22 June
7 June
30 May
18 June
3 June

23 June
15 June
30 May
19 June
11 June

27 May
15 June
7 June
27 June
12 June

3 June
23 June
8 June
31 May
19 June

11 June
27 May
16 June
7 June
20 June

12 June
4 June
23 June
8 June
31 May

20 June
4 June
24 June
16 June
1 June

20 June



Year

2022
2023
2024

2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

2030
2031
2032
2033
2034

2035
2036
2037
2038
2039

2040
2041
2042
2043
2044

2045
2046
2047
2048
2049

2050
2051
2052
2053
2054

2055
2056
2057
2058
2059

2060

This document is one of a range of resources about the Liturgical Calendar that can be found on the
Liturgy Office website. www.liturgyoffice.org.uk/Calendar
revised August 2022

LECTIONARY CYCLE
Sunday Weekday

C
A
B

w > O W O 0O® > 0w 0 w > O W O=m»>0O® > 0w 0

> 0w 0

o~}

II

I

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

Number
of Weeks

8
7

(o)}

|92 B e W\l RN | [e-BNe RN IO BN @ U1 O 0 O\ N0 NN N o0 Ul NI oo QN 00 U1 O\

Uy O O

WEEKS IN ORDINARY TIME
before season of Lent

Ending

1 Mar
21 Feb
13 Feb

4 Mar
17 Feb
9 Feb
29 Feb
13 Feb

5 Mar
25 Feb
10 Feb
1 Mar
21 Feb

6 Feb
26 Feb
17 Feb
9 Mar
22 Feb

14 Feb
5 Mar
18 Feb
10 Feb
1 Mar

21 Feb
6 Feb
26 Feb
18 Feb
2 Mar

22 Feb
14 Feb
5 Mar
18 Feb
10 Feb

2 Mar
15 Feb
6 Mar
26 Feb
11 Feb

2 Mar

after season of Easter

Beginning

6 June
29 May
20 May

9 June
25 May
17 May
5 June
21 May

10 June
2 June
17 May
6 June
29 May

14 May
2 June
25 May
14 June
30 May

21 May
10 June
26 May
18 May
6 June

29 May
14 May
3 June
25 May
7 June

30 May
22 May
10 June
26 May
18 May

7 June
22 May
11 June
3 June
19 May

7 June

Week
Number

10
8
7

—
o

N O N

o \O O\ oo

—
o

10

First Sunday
of Advent

27 Nov
3 Dec
1 Dec

30 Nov
29 Nov
28 Nov
3 Dec
2 Dec

1 Dec
30 Nov
28 Nov
27 Nov

3 Dec

2 Dec
30 Nov
29 Nov
28 Nov
27 Nov

2 Dec
1 Dec
30 Nov
29 Nov
27 Nov

3 Dec
2 Dec
1 Dec
29 Nov
28 Nov

27 Nov
3 Dec
1 Dec

30 Nov

29 Nov

28 Nov
3 Dec
2 Dec
1 Dec

30 Nov

28 Nov
Liturgy
Office

ENGLAND
& WALES




