Table of Principal Celebrations of the Liturgical Year

Year		ARY CYCLE Weekday	Ash Wednesday	Easter	Ascension of the Lord	Pentecost	Body and Blood of Christ
2022	С	II	2 Mar	17 Apr	26 May	5 June	19 June
2023	А	Ι	22 Feb	9 Apr	18 May	28 May	11 June
2024	В	II	14 Feb	31 Mar	9 May	19 May	2 June
2025	С	Ι	5 Mar	20 Apr	29 May	8 June	22 June
2026	А	II	18 Feb	5 Apr	14 May	24 May	7 June
2027	В	Ι	10 Feb	28 Mar	6 May	16 May	30 May
2028	С	II	1 Mar	16 Apr	25 May	4 June	18 June
2029	А	Ι	14 Feb	1 Apr	10 May	20 May	3 June
2030	В	II	6 Mar	21 Apr	30 May	9 June	23 June
2031	С	Ι	26 Feb	13 Apr	22 May	1 June	15 June
2032	А	II	11 Feb	28 Mar	6 May	16 May	30 May
2033	В	Ι	2 Mar	17 Apr	26 May	5 June	19 June
2034	С	II	22 Feb	9 Apr	18 May	28 May	11 June
2035	А	Ι	7 Feb	25 Mar	3 May	13 May	27 May
2036	В	II	27 Feb	13 Apr	22 May	1 June	15 June
2037	С	Ι	18 Feb	5 Apr	14 May	24 May	7 June
2038	А	II	10 Mar	25 Apr	3 June	13 June	27 June
2039	В	Ι	23 Feb	10 Apr	19 May	29 May	12 June
2040	С	II	15 Feb	1 Apr	10 May	20 May	3 June
2041	А	Ι	6 Mar	21 Apr	30 May	9 June	23 June
2042	В	II	19 Feb	6 Apr	15 May	25 May	8 June
2043	С	Ι	11 Feb	29 Mar	7 May	17 May	31 May
2044	А	II	2 Mar	17 Apr	26 May	5 June	19 June
2045	В	Ι	22 Feb	9 Apr	18 May	28 May	11 June
2046	С	II	7 Feb	25 Mar	3 May	13 May	27 May
2047	А	Ι	27 Feb	14 Apr	23 May	2 June	16 June
2048	В	II	19 Feb	5 Apr	14 May	24 May	7 June
2049	С	Ι	3 Mar	18 Apr	27 May	6 June	20 June
2050	А	II	23 Feb	10 Apr	19 May	29 May	12 June
2051	В	Ι	15 Feb	2 Apr	11 May	21 May	4 June
2052	С	II	6 Mar	21 Apr	30 May	9 June	23 June
2053	А	Ι	19 Feb	6 Apr	15 May	25 May	8 June
2054	В	II	11 Feb	29 Mar	7 May	17 May	31 May
2055	С	Ι	3 Mar	18 Apr	27 May	6 June	20 June
2056	А	II	16 Feb	2 Apr	11 May	21 May	4 June
2057	В	I	7 Mar	22 Apr	31 May	10 June	24 June
2058	С	II	27 Feb	14 Apr	23 May	2 June	16 June
2059	А	Ι	12 Feb	30 Mar	8 May	18 May	1 June
2060	В	II	3 Mar	18 Apr	27 May	6 June	20 June

			WEEKS IN ORDINARY TIME					
			before season of Lent		after season of Easter			
Vaar		ARY CYCLE	Number	Ending	Daginging	Week	First Sunday	
Year	Sunday	Weekday	of Weeks	Ending	Beginning	Number	of Advent	
2022	С	II	8	1 Mar	6 June	10	27 Nov	
2023	А	Ι	7	21 Feb	29 May	8	3 Dec	
2024	В	II	6	13 Feb	20 May	7	1 Dec	
					/			
2025	С	Ι	8	4 Mar	9 June	10	30 Nov	
2026	А	II	6	17 Feb	25 May	8	29 Nov	
2027	В	Ι	5	9 Feb	17 May	7	28 Nov	
2028	С	II	8	29 Feb	5 June	9	3 Dec	
2029	А	Ι	6	13 Feb	21 May	7	2 Dec	
					2			
2030	В	II	8	5 Mar	10 June	10	1 Dec	
2031	С	Ι	7	25 Feb	2 June	9	30 Nov	
2032	А	II	5	10 Feb	17 May	7	28 Nov	
2033	В	Ι	8	1 Mar	6 June	10	27 Nov	
2034	С	II	7	21 Feb	29 May	8	3 Dec	
	-							
2035	А	Ι	4	6 Feb	14 May	6	2 Dec	
2036	В	II	7	26 Feb	2 June	9	30 Nov	
2037	C	I	6	17 Feb	25 May	8	29 Nov	
2038	A	II	9	9 Mar	14 June	11	28 Nov	
2039	В	I	7	22 Feb	30 May	9	27 Nov	
2007	D	1	,	22100	00 may	2	2, 1101	
2040	С	II	6	14 Feb	21 May	7	2 Dec	
2041	А	Ι	8	5 Mar	10 June	10	1 Dec	
2042	В	II	6	18 Feb	26 May	8	30 Nov	
2043	С	Ι	5	10 Feb	18 May	7	29 Nov	
2044	A	II	8	1 Mar	6 June	10	27 Nov	
					•)•			
2045	В	Ι	7	21 Feb	29 May	8	3 Dec	
2046	С	II	5	6 Feb	14 May	6	2 Dec	
2047	А	Ι	7	26 Feb	3 June	9	1 Dec	
2048	В	II	6	18 Feb	25 May	8	29 Nov	
2049	С	Ι	8	2 Mar	7 June	10	28 Nov	
					,			
2050	А	II	7	22 Feb	30 May	9	27 Nov	
2051	В	Ι	6	14 Feb	22 May	7	3 Dec	
2052	С	II	9	5 Mar	10 June	10	1 Dec	
2053	А	Ι	6	18 Feb	26 May	8	30 Nov	
2054	В	II	5	10 Feb	18 May	7	29 Nov	
2055	С	Ι	8	2 Mar	7 June	10	28 Nov	
2056	А	II	6	15 Feb	22 May	7	3 Dec	
2057	В	Ι	9	6 Mar	11 June	10	2 Dec	
2058	С	II	7	26 Feb	3 June	9	1 Dec	
2059	А	Ι	5	11 Feb	19 May	7	30 Nov	
					1			
2060	В	II	8	2 Mar	7 June	10	28 Nov	
							T •	

WEEKS IN ORDINARY TIME

Liturgy Office ENGLAND This document is one of a range of resources about the Liturgical Calendar that can be found on the Liturgy Office website. www.liturgyoffice.org.uk/Calendar & WALES revised August 2022